
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3085

ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2021


FENCING ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS


3085. DR. KALANIDHI VEERASWAMY:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the stretches having fencing on National Highways (NHs) in the country including Tamil Nadu;

(b) the details of the number of stretches on NHs which are still without fencing in the country including Tamil Nadu;

(c) whether the Government has made any plan for their fencing;

and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be done?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) Fencing/ boundary wall has been provided in two operational stretches of NHAI i.e. Eastern Peripheral Expressway and Package-4 of Delhi Meerut Expressway (green field portion). Fencing has also been provided in 17 km length in NH-354E in Punjab. Fencing in partially access controlled National Highways (NHs) or NHs without access control is provided only in specific locations as per provision of Contract/Concession Agreement.

(c) & (d) Fencing is generally provided all along the expressway to make them access controlled. There is no plan for fencing all along

NHs.

*****

